08-01-2000 U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1619A Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** OMB 0651-0027 101419074 SHEET 11.19.60 PATENTS ONL I TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type X X Assignment **Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) Moshe BUKRIS 7/16/00 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party 7/12/00 Amnon TAL Name (line 1) Name (line 2) **Receiving Party** Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded Name (line 1) RADWIN LTD. is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United Name (line 2) States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. 31 Habarzel St. (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) Assignment.) 69710 Address (line 3) Tel Aviv Israel City State/Country **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name 07/28/2000 PRT/99AC PROTOTO 0361-32-03 FC:581 Address (line 2) 10.00 DP Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0239

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(212)643-5000
Name Helfgott & Karas, P.C.		
Address (line 1) Empire State Building		
Address (line 2) 60th Floor		
Address (line 3) New York, New York 10118		
Address (line 4) Attorney Docket No.: RAD	W 17.014	
Pages Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	, ,	f additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Application Number(s)		s for the same property). nt Number(s)
Patent Application Number(3)		in Number(9)
		tion was Month Day Year
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pat signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent applica	tion was mointi bay real
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ
Enter PCT application number		
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties  Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Deposit Account	Blosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if ad	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#[08-1634]
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the indicated herein.	pelief, the foregoing information is true original document. Charges to depos	and correct and any it account are authorized, as
Samson Helfgott		7/19/00
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
	(,	

PATENT REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0240 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PATENT	ONLI		
Conveying Pa		Mark if add	ditional names of convey	ing parties attached	Execution Date
	atty LEVANDA				Month Day Year
Name (line i) [M	atty LE VANDA				7/16/00
Name (line 2)	The second decision of				Execution Date H
Name (line 1)					700
Name (line 2)					513
					Execution Date 7
Name (line 1)			10.2		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving parti	es attached
Enter additional R	Receiving Party(ies)	_			
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			3 VAS		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Co	de
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)					be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
Application N	umber(s) or Paten	t Number(s)	State/Country	Zip (	code
	Patent Application Number	• •		I numbers attached "H numbers for the sa	ame property)
	tent Application Num			Patent Numl	* * **
				1	
				] [	
			1		

PATENT

REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0241

## ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.	WOAH	17	<b>014</b>
DUCKEL NO.		11.	

	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
WHEREAS the below as	med inventor, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention in: RACH
STAPTING TIME V	CINITY ESTIMATION
for which	THE PARTY NAMED AND THE PA
(check one)	[X] an application is being filed concurrently herewith
(elicon one)	[v] at obligation to come are separately recover
	an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on
	and given Application Serial No.
1 72 75 75 75	A A DATABLE THE
and WHEREAS.	RADWIN LTD.
1	20 20 21 Tabasa 3 St
having a place of busines	S II 3) Habitage St.
to designed and the second	Tel Aviv 69710, Israel ASSIGNEE
is desirous of domining t	he endre right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.
valuable consideration, the set over, and by these propersentatives and assign application and all division thereon and all reissues a limitation, all application country or countries fire same the priority rights of international Convention of the country in which a including, without limits invention in any country.  ASSIGNOR as Official of any country of industrial property are	FORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and the receipt of which is hereby admowledged, the said A!SIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and exents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal ms, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States cons, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted and exensions thereof, and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without as for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any sign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the derived from said United States application under the Pitent Laws of the United States, the for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, attom, patents, utility models, inventor's cartificates and designs which may be granted for said or or countries foreign to the United States and all extens ions, renewals and reissues thereof; thorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of the United States of this instrument; and
ASSIGNOR of executed, and will not ex	evenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the antire interest herein assigned, and has not recent, any agreement in conflict herewith; and
pepers, execute and assu pepers, execute all divis everything possible to a protection for said inver	
Full name of sole or firs	t inventor_ Moche RIJKBIS
Inventor's Signature	Dette 5.44 16 = 2 000
Residence Rishon Lez	on Israel
Post Office Address 24	V7 Patizmoret St.
R	ishon Lexion, Ignet 75562
Full name of second join	nt inventor, if any Amnon TAL
Second Inventor's Signa	
Residence Ker Sava 1	
Post Office Address 1	anel Citizenship Israeli
	Say-Sava, Israel 44458
	100 to 10
Full name of third inite	Investor IC man be also a result of
Third inventor's Signate	Inventor, if any Matty LEVANDA
Residence Givat Shm	
Post Office Address 9/	El. ISTREL //
· or orner women al	A AMERICAN DEVESOR SI.

07/16/00 SUN 07:22 PATENTO 8261] 2003

**RECORDED: 07/19/2000** REEL: 010953 FRAME: 0242